# SENATE | Comparing the compar

# Amend printed copy of HB 303/SCS 1

### Part I

## **Finance and Administration Cabinet**

# **General Administration**

On page 53, line 11, delete "9,405,200" and insert "6,841,700" in lieu thereof;

On page 53, line 11, delete "13,575,300" and insert "8,449,300" in lieu thereof; and adjust subtotals and totals accordingly.

On page 53, line 16, delete "\$2,563,500 in fiscal year 2016-2017 and \$6,662,000" and insert "\$1,536,000" in lieu thereof.

## Part II

### **Finance and Administration**

## **General Administration**

On page 113, delete line 16 and line 17 in their entirety; and adjust subtotals and totals accordingly.

SUMMARY: Remove Lexington Convention Center capital project and appropriation for debt service.

Amendment No. SCA 1	Sponsor: Sen. Christian McDaniel
Committee Amendment:	Signed: D
Floor Amendment:	LRC Drafter: Settle, Leah
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXXX